Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

08-08-2002



Name of conveying party(ies): Nikolay Nikoleavich GULETSKY Vladimir Yurevich DMITRIEV Sergey Viktorovich OSHEMKOV Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: U.C. LASER LTD. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: July 2, 2002	P.O. Box 351, Industrial Zone 21613 Carmiel, Israel Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/069,253 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Crawford. Internal Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue City: New York	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
	E THIS SPACE
original document. James R. Crawford Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature July 31, 2002 Date Date Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT REEL: 013154 FRAME: 0215

1111361

COLB 203 (10201841)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) "ASSIGNOR"] have invented certain new and useful improvements in

VOLUME HOLOGRAMS IN TRANSPARENT MATERIALS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 20, 2002 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 10/069,253

WHEREAS

U.C. LASER LTD. P.O. Box 351 Industrial Zone 21613 CARMIEL, ISRAEL

an Israeli corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, and all other countries.

SAID ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and for the use of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

#25137509v1<1PT> -COLB-203-ASSIGNMENT.wpd

0 - 11

44761

COLB 203 (10201841)

WITNESS, the hand and seal of the ASSIGNOR on the date(s) indicated.

Date(s)

Signature(s)

-1 02.07.2002

Nikolay Nikolaevich GULETSKY

Date(s)

1. 02.07.2002

----<u>-</u>

ladimir Yurevich DMITRIEV

1.02.07.2002

Sergey Viktorovich OSHEMKOV

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSK1 L.L.P. 666 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10103

#25137509v1<PT> -COLB-203-ASSIGNMEN Empd

2

Received Time 1.Jul. 13:24

PATENT
■ ■ REEL: 013154 FRAME: 0217